

RFB 2020-200 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FENCE INSTALLATION, DEMOLITION, AND REPAIRS

Award			Primary		Secondary	
			Triple-C Fence, LLC		<i>LEMCO Construction and Materials, LLC</i>	
			Haslet, TX		<i>Addison, TX</i>	
			HUB:	No	<i>HUB:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
			Co-Op:	Yes	<i>Co-Op:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
SECTION 1: INSTALLATION OF FENCE PER BID SPECIFICATIONS						
1	Common Chain Link Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	250	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,187.50
2	Common Chain Link Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	30	\$ 24.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,087.50
3	Common Chain Link Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 38.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
4	Common Concrete Masonry Fence, 6 Feet Column Height, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Common Concrete Masonry Fence, 8 Feet Column Height, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
6	Common Mini-Mesh Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 98.50	\$ 98.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	Common Ornamental Iron Fence, 3 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 25.80	\$ 25.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00
8	Common Ornamental Iron Fence, 5 Feet High, per Linear Foot	16	\$ 26.80	\$ 428.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
9	Common R-Panel Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 42.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00
10	Common R-Panel Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	400	\$ 58.25	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00

RFB 2020-200 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FENCE INSTALLATION, DEMOLITION, AND REPAIRS

Award			Primary		Secondary	
			Triple-C Fence, LLC		<i>LEMCO Construction and Materials, LLC</i>	
			Haslet, TX		<i>Addison, TX</i>	
			HUB:	No	<i>HUB:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
			Co-Op:	Yes	<i>Co-Op:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
SECTION 1: INSTALLATION OF FENCE PER BID SPECIFICATIONS						
11	Common Wood Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 28.80	\$ 28.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
12	Common Wood Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	70	\$ 32.40	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
13	Common Wood Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 48.40	\$ 48.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
Subtotal Section 1			\$	32,755.30	\$	64,908.50
Discount off List for Items not Listed			2.00%		<i>0.00%</i>	
SECTION 2: DEMOLITION OF FENCE PER BID SPECIFICATIONS						
1	Common Chain Link Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	20	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00
2	Common Chain Link Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	30	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
3	Common Chain Link Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.85	\$ 2.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
4	Common Concrete Masonry Fence, 6 Feet Column Height, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

RFB 2020-200 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FENCE INSTALLATION, DEMOLITION, AND REPAIRS

Award			Primary		Secondary	
			Triple-C Fence, LLC		<i>LEMCO Construction and Materials, LLC</i>	
			Haslet, TX		<i>Addison, TX</i>	
			HUB:	No	<i>HUB:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
			Co-Op:	Yes	<i>Co-Op:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
SECTION 2: DEMOLITION OF FENCE PER BID SPECIFICATIONS						
5	Common Concrete Masonry Fence, 8 Feet Column Height, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 12.80	\$ 12.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
6	Common Mini-Mesh Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50
7	Common Ornamental Iron Fence, 3 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
8	Common Ornamental Iron Fence, 5 Feet High, per Linear Foot	20	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
9	Common R-Panel Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
10	Common R-Panel Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	10	\$ 2.85	\$ 28.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
11	Common Wood Fence, 6 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
12	Common Wood Fence, 8 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
13	Common Wood Fence, 10 Feet High, per Linear Foot	1	\$ 2.85	\$ 2.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
Subtotal Section 2			\$	219.80	\$	1,168.50

RFB 2020-200 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FENCE INSTALLATION, DEMOLITION, AND REPAIRS

Award			Primary		Secondary	
			Triple-C Fence, LLC		<i>LEMCO Construction and Materials, LLC</i>	
			Haslet, TX		<i>Addison, TX</i>	
			HUB:	No	<i>HUB:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
			Co-Op:	Yes	<i>Co-Op:</i>	<i>Yes</i>
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
SECTION 2: DEMOLITION OF FENCE PER BID SPECIFICATIONS						
Discount off List for Items not Listed			2.00%		<i>0.00%</i>	
SECTION 3: REPAIR SERVICE						
1	Hourly Labor Rate, Normal, M-F, 8:00a - 5:00p	20	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ <i>50.00</i>	\$ <i>1,000.00</i>
2	Hourly Labor Rate, Afterhours, M-F, 5:01p - 7:59a	1	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ <i>100.00</i>	\$ <i>100.00</i>
3	Hourly Labor Rate, Weekend and Holiday	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ <i>100.00</i>	\$ <i>100.00</i>
Parts Mark-Up			28.50%		<i>25.00%</i>	
Subtotal Section 3			\$ 1,565.00		\$ <i>1,200.00</i>	
Bid Total			\$ 34,540.10		\$ <i>67,277.00</i>	
Number of Technicians			14		<i>3</i>	
Maimum Response for Standard Calls			3 Hours		<i>24 Hours</i>	
Maimum Response for Emergency Calls			2 Hours		<i>12 Hours</i>	